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1 Banda 192675 72 176 72 1 3 20 1 1 1 3 4 16 165 185 0 4

2 Bhawalkheda 234190 77 180 77 1 3 27 234 3 1 0 1 2 3 28 188 171 0

3 Dadroul 159030 62 138 62 1 2 17 171 2 1 0 1 3 3 16 157 184 0

4 DHQ 543780 903 61.6 0 0 0 0 11 0 50 304 0 0 1 31 275 0 0 21

5 Jaitipur 158108 57 149 57 1 3 20 145 2 2 0 1 2 5 20 137 132 2 2 0

6 Jalalabad 280034 68 169 68 2 2 26 169 0 2 0 1 2 7 30 195 172 0 9

7 Kalan 157460 52 105 52 1 2 19 3 1 0 1 2 4 17 135 137 0 1

8 Kanth 222160 54 141 54 1 2 24 1 1 0 1 2 4 23 218 119 0 0 1

9 Khudaganj 186594 60 144 60 2 3 14 1 2 0 1 5 7 18 136 145 0 0

10 Khutar 127640 47 161 47 1 2 15 154 2 1 0 1 2 3 12 144 102 0 2

11 Mirzapur 141775 50 116 50 1 2 17 1 1 0 1 1 4 12 127 127 0

12 Nigohi 163725 63 136 63 1 2 19 1 1 0 1 2 8 18 153 130 0 7

13 Puwaya 183510 63 193 63 1 2 19 306 1 1 1 1 4 4 16 209 147 1 2 4

14 Sidhouli 171750 72 181 72 1 3 20 1 1 0 1 2 6 17 162 145 0 2 0

15 Tilhar 220029 61 156 61 1 2 25 1 1 0 1 1 3 6 32 143 126 0 0 6

16 Madanapur 64 181 64 1 2 16 0 1 0 1 1 3
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Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registration- 

MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 

3 ANCs against 

PW estimated 

for 2015-16

% PW 

delivered 

against PW 

estimated for 

2015-16

% children 

received full 

immunization 

against children 

estimated for 

2015-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

Banda 86.5 80.0 62.8 78.3 66.3 0.0 54.5 5.4

Bhawalkheda 74.7 72.5 50.8 72.8 60.1 57.8 46.1 3.3

dadroul 108.2 75.5 65.3 70.7 58.0 54.8 47.5 5.9

Jaitipur 87.7 81.1 70.2 75.3 72.0 64.5 57.0 4.4

Jalalabad 93.5 73.4 67.4 76.1 54.3 59.0 45.1 1.2

Kalan 96.9 94.6 69.1 76.4 77.2 67.7 59.8 2.9

Kanth 75.2 73.9 56.6 68.4 67.2 62.9 53.4 1.2

Kuhudaganj 104.3 89.9 67.7 83.9 75.8 67.6 56.9 4.6

Khutar 75.8 80.3 56.6 75.4 69.9 65.5 59.8 2.5

Madnapur 89.8 91.8 89.1 88.7 60.7 2.3

Mirzapur 96.6 95.7 67.6 97.7 72.8 65.5 56.1 2.4

Nigohi 83.8 66.7 79.4 57.4 60.4 53.1 50.0 2.7

Puwaya 77.7 71.0 61.6 66.4 71.7 71.5 54.0 3.4

Sidhouli 89.5 83.7 61.7 76.9 64.6 65.5 50.2 3.3

Tilhar 82.0 81.0 55.4 80.0 64.0 61.3 53.4 7.2

DHQ 110.0 52.5 61.2 26.2 3.9 41.8 0.0 0.0

Grand Total 90.2 77.1 63.0 71.1 60.8 57.6 47.6 3.3

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Shahjahanpur  - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 1st April 2017
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- Sindhauli block is very poor in registration in MCTS in comparison to HMIS registration
- updation in MCTS is very Poor of mostly blocks and DHQ.
- HRP covering in MCTS is only 3% so here is need to focus on line listing of HRP and check the 
documentation of ANMS.



Block
Total No. of 

Facilities
Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17

DHQ 66 100 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Banda 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bhawalkheda 31 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

dadroul 21 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jaitipur 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jalalabad 38 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kalan 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kanth 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Khutar 18 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kuhudaganj 29 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mirzapur 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Nigohi 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Puwaya 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sidhouli 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Tilhar 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grand Total 417 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reported  facilities are less than number of facilities in HMIS

Reported  facilities are greater than number of facilities in HMIS

Shahjahanpur - Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17
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Shahjahanpur At A Glance

FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 
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Shahjahanpur - FY 2016-17 "FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

 Summary Sheet

Maternal health:

Total ANC Reg. of Dist is about 88% reported over the period whereas as per AHS it was 52%, early registration is about 47% AHS it is 44.5%. All registered PW do not receiving 3 ANC 
as registration trend is 88 whereas 3 ANC receiving women is only 64% so here is need improvement as per identified Gaps such as improve the source documentation of ANMs as well as 
reporting mechanism at the block level during the reporting time.
All Private facilities are not reporting ANC ,Immunization and Family planning services only participate in delivery reporting that is only 4% of the total estimated target it is not actual 
figure so here is need to verify their monthly reported figure as well as sensitizes regarding timely ,regular and full reporting as per prescribe HMIS.

- Total delivery reported by Dist. is 66% in over the period i.e. 34% Deliveries are missing. Institutional delivery against target only 41% in which only 4% of private facilities. 
- Home deliveries are not compiled adequately from the ASHAs during the report compilation on SCs by the ANM.it is in HMIS only 25% to estimate.
- Blocks have more than 40% missing delivery are Sindhauli,Tilhar,khutar,Bhawalkhera and Kanth.Here is focusing on improve home delivery report that will be compile by respective    

ANMs during the monthly HMIS reporting 
- Discharge with in 48Hrs is 41%.it means only 59% of delivered women's are staying at facility after delivery whereas AHS shows 73% of women are receiving PNC within 48 hour at    

Facility.so here is need the improve facility level PNC services at the facility level. 
- Only 1.0% of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at the facility level.Block Jaitipur and khutar not reported any single value of Severe caces.on other hand out of 14 are   

showing below 2% FW with hypertension diagnosis.Here is need to Improve availability of instruments on VHND sessions and the skill power of ANMs. 
- During Pregnancy maternal Complications cases are reported by Dist.is only 8% of total reported deliveries, DHQ showing only 3% complication to total delivery so here is need to  

check data source,2 Blocks(Bhawalkhera and Kanth) are not reported data over the period that's why the total complications diagnosis rate is very low. Mostly block have not proper   
documentation and reporting regarding the complicated cases that they are treating and managing at the facility level. 

- % C-Section reported by DH hospital only 3% and FRU Tilhar not providing C-section services over the period. 
Child Health
- Still Birth against total Delivery is reported 2% by Dist and DH showing 4.7% here is need reporting source.Most of the Blocks are reported equal or more than 2% of Still Birth in over the    

period.Here is need to check the missuses of Oxytocin Injection during the delivery and the skill of staff nurses/delivery s taff.
- Newborn having <2.5Kg is only about 9% of Dist but AHS shows 28.1% only few blocks are near about AHS . 
- New Born breast fed within1 Hrs is 97% reported in HMIS by Dist but AHS shows 41% all the Blocks reported near about 100% here is need check the data sources and reporting. 
Immunization
- District level reporting of BCG0 is about 82%, whereas OPV0 is 42% and Hep0 is only about 27% whereas institutional delivery is 41%.this is showing birth dose are not provided    

Corresponding at facility level. Here is need to improve birth doses services at facility level. 
Measles doses are reported 74.7% and 77.1% is full immunization against the estimated(Here is some Data problem).whereas 77% full immunization as per WHO monitoring data. 

Family Planning
- Achievements of total FP services is only 11% as per AHS (12-13) it is 13.1% here is need to check or need to improve data and services whereas Limiting method is only    

5% and spacing is about 27%.status of male sterilization is very poor over the period.

Here is need a meeting with Private facilities/nursing home  under the DM,CMO and IMA president to advocacy regarding the actual number of delivery and other  
Facilities such as immunisation, FP, ANC and PNC reporting as per HMIS format.

Improve the gap of missing delivery by develop the mechanism to compilation of ASHA wise Home delivery/other services information during the ANM's HMIS   
reporting as per the decide reporting dates.

Improve the reporting percentage of Preg. with Compl. Attended at facilities.help of NMs in non HPD blocks by the mentoring of delivery staff with using of delivery     
case sheet and dovelop birth skill.

improve the still birth status of district that is 2% by breck the miss use of Oxitocin injection at delivey point with the help of CMO/MOICs .                        



ANC Services Reported in HMIS  FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total number 

of pregnant 

women 

Registered for 

ANC

% of ANC 

registered 

to 

estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which 

Number 

registered 

within first 

trimester

% of ANC 

registered 

within 1st 

trimester

TT2 or 

Booster

% of ANC 

received 

TT2/Boost

er

Number of 

pregnant 

women 

received 3 

ANC check 

ups

% of ANC 

received 

3ANC 

checkups

DHQ 11496 12649 110.0 4474 35.4 6158 53.6 8844 76.9

Banda 6307 5455 86.5 2798 51.3 4515 71.6 4195 66.5

Bhawalkheda 8656 6470 74.7 2634 40.7 5996 69.3 6322 73.0

dadroul 5506 5958 108.2 3805 63.9 4780 86.8 4457 80.9

Jaitipur 5232 4587 87.7 3062 66.8 4035 77.1 4054 77.5

Jalalabad 9418 8803 93.5 3385 38.5 8220 87.3 6194 65.8

Kalan 5493 5325 96.9 2774 52.1 4602 83.8 3826 69.6

Kanth 7364 5536 75.2 2844 51.4 5172 70.2 4096 55.6

Khutar 4169 3161 75.8 1190 37.6 2774 66.5 2321 55.7

Kuhudaganj 6120 6382 104.3 2931 45.9 5269 86.1 3988 65.2

Mirzapur 4809 4643 96.6 2100 45.2 3992 83.0 3041 63.2

Nigohi 5638 4724 83.8 2635 55.8 4273 75.8 3006 53.3

Puwaya 6013 4674 77.7 2219 47.5 4080 67.8 4256 70.8

Sidhouli 5788 5181 89.5 3419 66.0 3947 68.2 3892 67.2

Tilhar 7354 6033 82.0 2631 43.6 5711 77.7 3866 52.6

Grand Total 99364 89581 90.2 42901 47.9 73524 74.0 66358 66.8

AHS (2012-13) 52.1 44.9 28.4

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Shahjahanpur

ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 
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Gaps in ANC Registration :

1. ANC registration of dist. is 90%. DHQ dadraul and khudaganj reported more than 100%.whereas AHS 2012-13 showing ANC registartion 52%

2- ANC Registration in 1st trim. is 48% which is repotred nearest to AHS 12-13 i.e. 44.9%.

3- 3 ANC is showing 67% of Dist whereas in AHS it is about 28% its seems like is over reporting.

all registered PW do not recieve 3 ANC as reg trend is 90%  but 3 ANC is 66%.
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delivery 
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discharged 

under 48 

hours of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharged 

within 48 

hours

JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

mothers

DHQ 10556 0 10795 10795 102.3 -2.3 100.0 102.3 4780 44.3 7889 73.1

Banda 5791 1642 2043 3685 63.6 36.4 55.4 35.3 56 2.7 1805 88.4

Bhawalkheda 7948 2598 1457 4055 51.0 49.0 35.9 18.3 54 3.7 1457 100.0

dadroul 5056 2466 961 3427 67.8 32.2 28.0 19.0 177 18.4 754 78.5

Jaitipur 4804 1788 1584 3372 70.2 29.8 47.0 33.0 470 29.7 697 44.0

Jalalabad 8647 2344 3497 5841 67.5 32.5 59.9 40.4 286 8.2 2486 71.1

Kalan 5044 1188 2248 3436 68.1 31.9 65.4 44.6 2039 90.7 2307 102.6

Kanth 6761 1158 2641 3799 56.2 43.8 69.5 39.1 647 24.5 2641 100.0

Khutar 3828 813 1367 2180 57.0 43.0 62.7 35.7 1194 87.3 1367 100.0

Kuhudaganj 5620 1846 1548 3394 60.4 39.6 45.6 27.5 250 16.1 1860 120.2

Mirzapur 4415 1008 2011 3019 68.4 31.6 66.6 45.5 594 29.5 1697 84.4

Nigohi 5176 1193 2862 4055 78.3 21.7 70.6 55.3 1834 64.1 2721 95.1

Puwaya 5521 1799 1652 3451 62.5 37.5 47.9 29.9 1222 74.0 1652 100.0

Sidhouli 5314 1301 1608 2909 54.7 45.3 55.3 30.3 760 47.3 621 38.6

Tilhar 6752 1684 2160 3844 56.9 43.1 56.2 32.0 605 28.0 1910 88.4

Grand Total 91235 22828 38434 61262 67.1 32.9 62.7 42.1 14968 38.9 31864 82.9

AHS (2012-13) 47.1 76.2

>50 <=50,<=10 <9

FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) Shahjahanpur
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Delivery Services Reported in HMIS 

Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in Deliveries :-

1- Only about 67% deliveries reported against the total estimated deliveries, still 34% deliveries are not reported/missing.
2-62% deliveries are reported as institutional out of total reported deliveries(it is around 42% against the total estimated de liveries) although AHS 2012-13 reported for SPN is 
47.1
3-25% deliveries conducted at Home and 35% deliveries are not reported against the estimated deliveries.
4-About 39% mothers discharge under 48 hrs of delivery in the  district.
5- % of missing deliveries is very high in Sindhauli,Bhawalkhera,khutar,tilhar and Kanth.



FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

Block

Total number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered for 

ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number having 

severe anaemia 

(Hb<7) treated 

at institution

% of severe (Hb 

<7) anemia 

treated rate at 

institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

DHQ 12649 2972 25.9 299 2.4 16094 140.0

Banda 5455 2777 44.0 42 0.8 187 3.0

Bhawalkheda 6470 4532 52.4 90 1.4 128 1.5

dadroul 5958 3532 64.1 41 0.7 236 4.3

Jaitipur 4587 707 13.5 0 0.0 43 0.8

Jalalabad 8803 2851 30.3 65 0.7 415 4.4

Kalan 5325 2773 50.5 24 0.5 572 10.4

Kanth 5536 2489 33.8 16 0.3 889 12.1

Khutar 3161 692 16.6 0 0.0 343 8.2

Kuhudaganj 6382 3475 56.8 298 4.7 468 7.6

Mirzapur 4643 1196 24.9 29 0.6 125 2.6

Nigohi 4724 2927 51.9 26 0.6 51 0.9

Puwaya 4674 4130 68.7 95 2.0 97 1.6

Sidhouli 5181 1335 23.1 10 0.2 579 10.0

Tilhar 6033 3507 47.7 52 0.9 439 6.0

Grand Total 89581 39895 40.2 1087 1.2 20666 20.8

AHS (2012-13)

Shahjahanpur -High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during 

               High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in HRP :

- Instead of VHNDs are going on regular but block Jaitipur and Khutar and showing 0% reporting of mothers having Hb 

level <7

- As per HMIS Jaitipur and Khutar are not showing any single severe anemic pregnant women treated at their facilities. 

Corresponding figure of the distrit is 1% only.

- Hypertensive cases identification is very low in Bhawalkhera,Nigohi and Jaitipur block. Hypertension is 

reported.District average is 21%. In DHQ the corresponding figure is 142% which is very high.



FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

IV 

Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypert

ensive/ 

Magsulph 

Inj.

IV 

Oxytocics

Blood 

Transfus

ion

DH CHC PHC Others

1 Kalan 2248 8 0.4 94 7 616 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

2 DHQ 10795 398 3.7 4132 577 8003 300 335 0 0 0 3.1

3 Banda 2043 658 32.2 134 55 179 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

4 Bhawalkheda 1457 11 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

5 dadroul 961 216 22.5 70 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

6 Jaitipur 1584 336 21.2 227 0 291 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

7 Jalalabad 3497 548 15.7 336 33 18 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

8 Kanth 2641 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

9 Khutar 1367 87 6.4 10 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

10 Kuhudaganj 1548 59 3.8 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

11 Mirzapur 2011 148 7.4 59 44 189 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 Nigohi 2862 136 4.8 27 5 97 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

13 Puwaya 1652 380 23.0 151 5 103 0 0 5 0 0 0.3

14 Sidhouli 1608 103 6.4 81 10 50 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

15 Tilhar 2160 72 3.3 16 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Grand Total 38434 3160 8.2 5341 758 9737 300 335 5 0 0 0.9

C-Section and Complication treated

% of C-

Section 

performed 

% Preg.  

with Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

Shahjahanpur

S. 

No.
Block

Institution

al Delivery 

Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

- Kalan,Bhawalkhera,Kanth blocks are not showing Pregnency complication treated cases at their facility in last 11 months.

- DHQ showing data entry error in case of  IV Antibiotics so here is need and check the data source.



FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

Block

Total 

Live 

Births

Still Birth
% of still 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

having 

weight less 

than 2 and 

half kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 

2.5 kg

Number of 

Newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 hour

% of newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 hour

DHQ 6400 321 4.8 6361 99.4 340 5.3 6206 97.0

Banda 3602 96 2.6 3471 96.4 321 9.2 3498 97.1

Bhawalkheda 3998 89 2.2 3851 96.3 98 2.5 3975 99.4

dadroul 3267 62 1.9 3214 98.4 613 19.1 3213 98.3

Jaitipur 3337 38 1.1 3210 96.2 182 5.7 3228 96.7

Jalalabad 5773 90 1.5 5513 95.5 642 11.6 5243 90.8

Kalan 3453 73 2.1 3331 96.5 233 7.0 3398 98.4

Kanth 3790 31 0.8 3783 99.8 991 26.2 3784 99.8

Khutar 2144 55 2.5 2049 95.6 77 3.8 2029 94.6

Kuhudaganj 3765 6 0.2 3665 97.3 191 5.2 3710 98.5

Mirzapur 2957 80 2.6 2931 99.1 95 3.2 2931 99.1

Nigohi 4071 60 1.5 4016 98.6 101 2.5 4016 98.6

Puwaya 3367 97 2.8 3357 99.7 407 12.1 3319 98.6

Sidhouli 3246 106 3.2 3064 94.4 417 13.6 3068 94.5

Tilhar 3701 34 0.9 2663 72.0 416 15.6 3621 97.8

Grand Total 56871 1238 2.1 54479 95.8 5124 9.4 55239 97.1

AHS (2012-13) 31.2 28.1 41.2

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Child care services trends, distribution and progress

Shahjahanpur  - Child Services Reported in HMIS during 
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Gaps in Child care :-

2.1% still births is reported at the district.block Banda,Bhawalkhera,Kalan,Khutar,Mirzapur,Powayan and Sidhouli showing very high still birth 

in last 11 month so here is need to check souce doccument and check the understanding the concept of still birth.

- 97% births are reporting as breast fed within 1 hours. here is need to check data quality. As per AHS 2012-13 breast fed is 41.2% only.

- 96% children weight at birth and of which only about 9% LBW while AHS 12-13 showing againest estimated as 31.2% & 28.1% respectively.



 - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

Block
Est. live 

birth

Total 

Live 

Births

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

BCG

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

BCG

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

Number of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Hepatitis-

B0

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Hep B 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 

and 11 

months fully 

immunized 

(BCG+DPT123

+OPV1:Total

% of 

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunized

DHQ 10451 6400 9742 93.2 6784 64.9 5577 53.4 7372 70.5 9708 92.9

Banda 5734 3602 4182 72.9 2708 47.2 1841 32.1 3968 69.2 3968 69.2

Bhawalkheda 7869 3998 4845 61.6 1747 22.2 604 7.7 5874 74.6 5874 74.6

dadroul 5006 3267 3733 74.6 1245 24.9 833 16.6 4316 86.2 4287 85.6

Jaitipur 4756 3337 4153 87.3 1932 40.6 1374 28.9 3412 71.7 3367 70.8

Jalalabad 8562 5773 8601 100.5 3803 44.4 2659 31.1 7040 82.2 6953 81.2

Kalan 4994 3453 5449 109.1 2626 52.6 1740 34.8 4437 88.8 4430 88.7

Kanth 6694 3790 4326 64.6 2035 30.4 676 10.1 4118 61.5 4118 61.5

Khutar 3790 2144 2826 74.6 1539 40.6 1116 29.4 2708 71.5 2708 71.5

Kuhudaganj 5564 3765 4916 88.4 2154 38.7 1511 27.2 4292 77.1 4494 80.8

Mirzapur 4372 2957 4136 94.6 2274 52.0 1442 33.0 3498 80.0 3498 80.0

Nigohi 5125 4071 4853 94.7 3014 58.8 2644 51.6 3894 76.0 3890 75.9

Puwaya 5467 3367 4196 76.8 1880 34.4 1392 25.5 3844 70.3 3842 70.3

Sidhouli 5262 3246 3517 66.8 2540 48.3 1731 32.9 4105 78.0 3886 73.9

Tilhar 6686 3701 5694 85.2 3314 49.6 830 12.4 5546 83.0 5514 82.5

Grand Total 90331 56871 75169 83.2 39595 43.8 25970 28.7 68424 75.7 70537 78.1

<50

                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress

Shahjahanpur
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Gaps in Immunization :

- The district average of BCG vaccine distribution is 83% as per estimated target.Kalan block has reported more than 100%, here is needs to be check and verified data.
-Only DWH and nigohi are showing more than 50% of Hep.B-0 dose to the Est. live births,other block are showing poor services of birth doses in which  Bhawalkhera,Tilhar and Kanth 
blocks showing blow and equal 10% coverage of Hep0 doses.
-Usually BCG, OPV0 and Hepatitis B0 doses are given at birth time but reporting shows all three are not given at the time of birth even at DH and CHCs, it is showing service gap at 
facility level So here is need to focus on monitoring.



FY 2016-17 ( Apr to March) 

                                                                                                                                 

Block

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method

M
al

e
 S

te
ri

li
za

ti
o

n

Fe
m

al
e

 S
te

ri
li

za
ti

o
n

% 

achivement 

for limiting 

method

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method

new 

IUD 

Insertio

ns

Condom 

Users

Oral Pills 

Users

 % 

achiveme

nt for 

spacing 

method

Total need 

for family 

planning

% of Total 

family 

planning 

service 

provided

DHQ 6743 7 1138 17.0 9767 2785 213 103 31.8 27222 15.6

Banda 3699 5 266 7.3 5359 2201 140 48 44.6 14935 17.8

Bhawalkheda 5077 0 53 1.0 7354 1826 46 231 28.6 20497 10.5

dadroul 3230 1 121 3.8 4678 801 190 230 26.1 13039 10.3

Jaitipur 3069 0 193 6.3 4445 846 136 122 24.8 12389 10.5

Jalalabad 5523 0 156 2.8 8001 1663 78 8 21.9 22300 8.5

Kalan 3222 0 178 5.5 4667 1089 94 58 26.6 13008 10.9

Kanth 4319 0 145 3.4 6256 1532 19 6 24.9 17437 9.8

Khutar 2445 0 99 4.0 3542 1325 16 177 42.9 9872 16.4

Kuhudaganj 3590 0 149 4.2 5200 970 423 50 27.7 14492 11.0

Mirzapur 2820 0 153 5.4 4085 696 7 2 17.3 11387 7.5

Nigohi 3306 0 163 4.9 4790 1064 23 92 24.6 13349 10.0

Puwaya 3527 2 199 5.7 5109 1514 134 54 33.3 14239 13.4

Sidhouli 3395 0 25 0.7 4918 1551 44 188 36.2 13706 13.2

Tilhar 4313 3 101 2.4 6248 1433 116 1720 52.3 17414 19.4

Grand Total 58277 18 3139 5.4 84420 21296 1681 3089 30.9 235286 12.4

<50

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

Family planning trends Distribution and progress

Shahjahanpur Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS

CHC
23%
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Percent Distributions of new IUD insertions by facility 
type

Gaps in Family planning :

- Total achievement FP services is only 12% (spacing is 31 and limiting is 5%)   here is need to improve the performance.

- 62% of total IUCD perform at Sub center  level, PHC and DH level is showing low%.

- Mostly blocks are showing low services of IUCD, OCPs and Condom.

- Private facility also showing low reporting in FP services.
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS % of Mother received ANC 3 against estmated PW of 2015-16  Mother (LMP in 2015-16) received ANC 3 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against estmated PW of 2015-16 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

estimated for 2015-16.
Total #  children (DoB in 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children estimated for 2015-16 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

19 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities
6

20 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

22 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

23 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

24 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

30 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

31 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

32 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users
Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 
9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 

Pregnant 

Women

Estimated 

deliveries

Estimated No. 

of Live 

Birth(Yearly

Potential 

unmet need 

for limiting 

method 

Potential 

unmet need 

for spacing 

method 

Estimated 

Condom 

Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method 

Users

Total 

current 

need for FP 

# Yearly

DHQ 384235 28.5 11496 10556 10451 6743 9767 8192 10712 27222

Banda 210802 28.5 6307 5791 5734 3699 5359 4494 5877 14935

Bhawalkheda 289307 28.5 8656 7948 7869 5077 7354 6168 8066 20497

dadroul 184041 28.5 5506 5056 5006 3230 4678 3924 5131 13039

Jaitipur 174868 28.5 5232 4804 4756 3069 4445 3728 4875 12389

Jalalabad 314765 28.5 9418 8647 8562 5523 8001 6711 8776 22300

Kalan 183605 28.5 5493 5044 4994 3222 4667 3914 5119 13008

Kanth 246119 28.5 7364 6761 6694 4319 6256 5247 6862 17437

Khutar 139336 28.5 4169 3828 3790 2445 3542 2971 3885 9872

Kuhudaganj 204557 28.5 6120 5620 5564 3590 5200 4361 5703 14492

Mirzapur 160718 28.5 4809 4415 4372 2820 4085 3427 4481 11387

Nigohi 188424 28.5 5638 5176 5125 3306 4790 4017 5253 13349

Puwaya 200981 28.5 6013 5521 5467 3527 5109 4285 5603 14239

Sidhouli 193451 28.5 5788 5314 5262 3395 4918 4124 5393 13706

Tilhar 245793 28.5 7354 6752 6686 4313 6248 5240 6853 17414

Grand Total 3321001 28.5 99364 91235 90331 58277 84420 70804 92590 235286

District - Shahjahanpur   Estimation for Year 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


